TARIFFS FOR BANKING SERVICES PROVIDED TO INDIVIDUALS

	IV. BANK CARD OPERATIONS					
OPERATIONS WITH HUMO AND UZCARD BANK CARDS						
4.1.	Bank card opening		-			
	a) HUMO card	every time	20 000 UZS, including VAT			
	b) UzCard card	every time	0,15 BCV, including VAT			
	c) opening HUMO and UZCARD payment cards when savings deposit and term deposit on demand are opened for a customer without a savings book at his request		Free of charge			
	d) HUMO and UZCARD cards for pensions and allowances		Free of charge			
4.2.	Reissue of expired bank card		-			
	a) HUMO card	every time	20 000 UZS, including VAT			
	b) UzCard card	every time	0,15 BCV, including VAT			
4.3.	Reissue of a lost or damaged bank card		-			
	a) HUMO card	every time	20 000 UZS, including VAT			
	b) UzCard card	every time	0,15 BCV, including VAT			
4.4.	Bank card replenishment at the bank's cash desk		Free of charge			
4.5.	Money transfers between HUMO and UzCard bank cards (P2P)	of the sum	As per electronic contract (open offer)			
4.6.	Cash withdrawals from bank card:		-			
	a) at the bank's cash desk, from a bank card issued by Aloqabank (excluding the Alimony bank cards)	of the sum	1,0%			
	b) at the bank's cash desk, from bank cards of other banks	of the sum	1,0%			
	c) using the bank ATMs	of the sum	1,0%			
4.7.	Making payments using HUMO or UzCard bank cards (cardholder fee)		Free of charge			
4.8.	Putting HUMO or UzCard bank card on a STOP list		Free of charge			

4.9.	HUMO or UzCard blocked bank card reactivation		Free of charge
	OPERATIONS WITH UZCARD BANK CARD	S VIA "MIR"PAY	MENT SYSTEM
4.10.	Bank card opening	per operation	30 000 UZS, including VAT
4.11.	First bank card issue within a payroll project		Free of charge
4.12.	Security deposit for a bank card	per operation	100 000 UZS
4.13.	Bank card reissuance when it expired, lost or damaged	per operation	30 000 UZS, including VAT
4.14.	Cash withdrawals from bank cards issued by Aloqabank at the bank's cash desk	of the sum	1,0%
4.15.	Foreign currency cash withdrawals from ATMs of other banks (outside Uzbekistan)	of the sum	1,5%
4.16.	Obtaining information on the bank card account balance from ATMs of other banks	every time	3 000 UZS, including VAT
4.17.	Bank card cash replenishment (outside Uzbekistan)	of the sum	1,0%
4.18.	Crediting funds from the MIR bank card to a national bank card when making a cross- border transfer		Free of charge
	OPERATIONS WITH COBAGE BAN	K CARDS «UNIO	NPAY»
4.19.	Basic bank card opening	per operation	30 000,0 UZS, including VAT
4.20.	First bank card issue within a payroll project		Free of charge
4.21.	Security deposit for a bank card	per operation	100 000,0 UZS
4.22.	Bank card reissuance when it expired, lost or damaged	per operation	30 000,0 UZS, including VAT
4.23.	Putting a bank card on the international STOP list	per operation	120 000,0 UZS, including VAT
4.25.	Cash withdrawals from bank cards issued by Aloqabank at the bank's cash desk	of the sum	1,0%
4.26.	Cash withdrawals from ATMs inside Uzbekistan	of the sum	1,0%
4.27.	Cash withdrawals from ATMs outside Uzbekistan	of the sum	1,0%, minimum 25 000 UZS, including VAT
4.29.	Obtaining bank card balance information from another bank's ATM	per a piece of information	6 000 UZS, including VAT
4.30.	Delivery of bank cards ordered remotely		-
	a) to Tashkent city and regional centres	per operation	Bank card opening charge + 5 000 UZS, including VAT

	b) to a province districts and remote settlements	per operation	Bank card opening charge + 10 000 UZS, including VAT
	OPERATIONS WITH «ALOO	DABANK VISA»	
4.31.	The bank card opening:		
4.51.	a) Aloqabank «VISA-Classic»	per operation	Free of charge
	b) Aloqabank «VISA-Virtual»	per operation	Free of charge
	Security deposit for bank cards «VISA-		
4.32.	Classic»	per operation	5 USD
4.33.	Security deposit for bank cards «VISA- Classic» Virtual	per operation	Free of charge
4.34.	Bank card replenishment		Free of charge
4.35.	Cash withdrawals from Aloqabank VISA bank card:		
	a) at the bank's cash desks using POS- terminals		Free of charge
	b) using ATMs	of the sum	1,0%
	c) using ATMs and terminals of national banks of Uzbekistan	of the sum	1,0% (minimum 1 USE including VAT)
	d) using ATMs and terminals of other banks	of the sum	1,0% (minimum 1 USE including VAT)
4.36.	Non-cash withdrawals from Aloqabank VISA bank card:		
	a) from the bank's cash desks using POS- terminals		Free of charge
	b) using ATMs		Free of charge
	 c) from «VISA-Classic» bank cards using terminals of other banks 	of the sum	0,50%
	 d) from «VISA-Classic» bank cards using ATMs and terminals of other banks 		Free of charge
4.37.	Putting a bank card on a STOP list:		Free of charge
4.38.	Replacement of a bank card if it lost or damaged:		
	a) Aloqabank «VISA-Classic»	per operation	30 000 UZS, including VAT
4.39.	Replacement of an expired bank card:		
	a) Aloqabank «VISA-Classic»	per operation	30 000 UZS, including VAT
	b) Aloqabank VISA-Virtual	per operation	Free of charge
4.40.	Enabling Internet payments for bank cards		Free of charge
4.41.	Linking bank cards to the SMS-Banking service		Free of charge

4.42.	Installing the 2 nd release of «3-D Secure» on bank cards		Free of charge
4.43.	Issuance of a bank card account balance statement		Free of charge
4.44.	Calculating interest on the bank card balance	of residual sum	No interest is charged